JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

April 11, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Shields, Chair
Rep. Barker

Rep. Cameron
Rep. Hanna

Rep. Nathanson

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 79B, 80B, 81A

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brown

Sen. Burdick

Sen. Nelson

Sen. Winters

Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 79B
004 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:10 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5518 Oregon Judicial
Department.
009 Robin LaMonte, Budget Memorandum dated April 10, 2007 (Exhibit 1); Judicial
Analyst, Legislative Department Agency Totals (Exhibit 2); Memorandum from the
Fiscal Office Deputy Court Administrator of Business Operations (Exhibit
3); The Oregon Judiciary Part Il Challenges for the 215t
Century (Exhibit 4).
026 Paul De Muniz, Chief
Justice, Oregon
Supreme Court
101 Sen. Burdick
110 Sen. Winters
120 Chief Justice De Muniz
127 Sen. Nelson
133 Ms. LaMonte
Sen. Nelson
139 Chair Shields
150 Kingsley Click, State Begins presentation overview referencing Oregon Judicial
Court Administrator Department 2007-09 Chief Justice’s Recommended Budget,
Presentation to Joint Legislative Ways and Means Public
Safety SubCommittee 2007 Regular Legislative Session
(Exhibit 5).
160 Honorable Mary Ann
Bearden, Presiding
Judge, Lane County
circuit Court
186 Sen. Brown
189 Judge Bearden
208 Dave Factor, Trial Court Presents over view referencing Exhibit 5.



260
264
288
296
299

328
335
346
351
360
389
408
TAPE 80B
001
032
035
043
150
163
174
185
193
204
208
211
221
225
234
272

280
282
287
290
304
341
362
370
376

Administrator, Lane
County Circuit Court

Sen. Westlund
Mr. Factor

Ms. LaMonte
Mr. Factor
Judge Bearden
Sen. Nelson
Judge Bearden
Sen. Nelson
Chair Shields
Ms. Click
Chair Shields
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Factor

Sen. Brown

Judge Bearden
Chair Shields
Ms. Click
Judge Bearden
Sen. Burdick
Sen. Winters
Judge Bearden
Mr. Factor
Chair Shields
Ms. Click
Chair Shields
Ms. Click
Chair Shields
Rep. Cameron
Judge Bearden
Rep. Cameron
Judge Bearden
Sen. Winters
Judge Bearden
Chair Shields
Sen. Brown
Judge Bearden
Ms. Click

Sen. Westlund
Judge Bearden
Chief Justice De Muniz

Present overview of Oregon tax court referencing Exhibit 5.



401 Dave Brewer, Chief Presents overview of the Court of Appeals referencing Exhibit

Judge for the Oregon 5.
Court of Appeals
TAPE 81A
000 Justice Brewer Continues overview of the Court of Appeals.
068 Chair Shields
071 Justice Brewer
076 Chair Shields
079 Justice Brewer
087 Chief Justice De Muniz
097 Chair Shields
100 Chief Justice De Muniz Presents overview of the Oregon Supreme Court referencing
Exhibit 5.
143 Sen. Winters
165 Chief Justice De Muniz
174 Sen. Westlund Adjourns the hearing at 4:27 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department (Exhibit 6).

Oregon Judicial department Chief Justices’ Recommended Budget 2007-09 Biennium, Submitted to the 74
Legislative Assembly by the Honorable Paul J, De Muniz, Chief Justice, Oregon Supreme Court (Exhibit 7).

Memorandum from Deputy State Court Administrator dated April 11, 2007, regarding Follow-up information regarding
amounts collected (Exhibit 8).



