JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

April 11, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 79B, 80B, 81A

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 79B		
004	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:10 pm.
		Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department.
009	Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	 Memorandum dated April 10, 2007 (Exhibit 1); Judicial Department Agency Totals (Exhibit 2); Memorandum from the Deputy Court Administrator of Business Operations (Exhibit 3); The Oregon Judiciary Part II Challenges for the 21st Century (Exhibit 4).
026	Paul De Muniz, Chief Justice, Oregon Supreme Court	
101	Sen. Burdick	
110	Sen. Winters	
120	Chief Justice De Muniz	
127	Sen. Nelson	
133	Ms. LaMonte	
	Sen. Nelson	
139	Chair Shields	
150	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator	Begins presentation overview referencing Oregon Judicial Department 2007-09 Chief Justice's Recommended Budget, Presentation to Joint Legislative Ways and Means Public Safety SubCommittee 2007 Regular Legislative Session (Exhibit 5).
160	Honorable Mary Ann Bearden, Presiding Judge, Lane County circuit Court	
186	Sen. Brown	
189	Judge Bearden	
208	Dave Factor, Trial Court	Presents over view referencing Exhibit 5.

	Administrator, Lane	
260	County Circuit Court Sen. Westlund	
264	Mr. Factor	
288	Ms. LaMonte	
296	Mr. Factor	
299	Judge Bearden	
200	Sen. Nelson	
	Judge Bearden	
328	Sen. Nelson	
335	Chair Shields	
346	Ms. Click	
351	Chair Shields	
360	Rep. Nathanson	
389	Mr. Factor	
408	Sen. Brown	
TAPE 80B		
001	Judge Bearden	
032	Chair Shields	
035	Ms. Click	
043	Judge Bearden	
150	Sen. Burdick	
163	Sen. Winters	
174	Judge Bearden	
185	Mr. Factor	
193	Chair Shields	
204	Ms. Click	
208	Chair Shields	
211	Ms. Click	
221	Chair Shields	
225	Rep. Cameron	
234	Judge Bearden	
272	Rep. Cameron	
	Judge Bearden	
280	Sen. Winters	
282	Judge Bearden	
287	Chair Shields	
290	Sen. Brown	
304	Judge Bearden	
341	Ms. Click	
362	Sen. Westlund	
370	Judge Bearden	
376	Chief Justice De Muniz	Present overview of Oregon tax court referencing Exhibit 5.

401	Dave Brewer, Chief Judge for the Oregon Court of Appeals	Presents overview of the Court of Appeals referencing Exhibit 5.
TAPE 81A		
000	Justice Brewer	Continues overview of the Court of Appeals.
068	Chair Shields	
071	Justice Brewer	
076	Chair Shields	
079	Justice Brewer	
087	Chief Justice De Muniz	
097	Chair Shields	
100	Chief Justice De Muniz	Presents overview of the Oregon Supreme Court referencing Exhibit 5.
143	Sen. Winters	
165	Chief Justice De Muniz	
174	Sen. Westlund	Adjourns the hearing at 4:27 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department (Exhibit 6).

Oregon Judicial department Chief Justices' Recommended Budget 2007-09 Biennium, Submitted to the 74th Legislative Assembly by the Honorable Paul J, De Muniz, Chief Justice, Oregon Supreme Court (**Exhibit 7**). Memorandum from Deputy State Court Administrator dated April 11, 2007, regarding Follow-up information regarding amounts collected (**Exhibit 8**).